



\$~79

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 9820/2025

RAHUL DAS AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra and Ms.  
Renu, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Neha Rastogi, Sr. Panel Counsel  
with Mr. Animesh Rastogi and Mr.  
Rajat Dubey, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **22.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 81368/2025 (seeking impleadment of respondent no. 6 to 16  
in the captioned petition) & CM APPL. 81369/2025 (seeking  
impleadment of petitioner nos. 245 to 255 in the captioned petition)**

2. Issue notice.

3. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice. Let a copy of these applications be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents.

4. List on 19.02.2026, the date already fixed.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 22, 2025/bsr/sg**