



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9820/2025 and CM APPLs.41039/2025, 41040/2025,
66575/2025, 75716/2025, 81368/2025, 81369/2025

RAHUL DAS AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Ms.
Renu, Mr. Piyush Kumar Singh and
Ms. Arthana Brahma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra and Ms. Maanya
Saxena, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

1. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 10.03.2026 for completion of pleadings.
2. List in Court on 10.08.2026.
3. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/cl