



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9820/2025

RAHUL DAS AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra, Ms. Renu,
Mr. Swagata Gupta, Ms. Mansi and
Mr. Akhil Porwal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra and Ms. Maanya
Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

**CM APPLs.22448/2026 (seeking issuance of notices to respondents),
22449/2026 (for directions), 22774/2026 (for directions)**

List on 29.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 9, 2026/cl