



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9820/2025, CM APPL. 22448/2026, CM APPL. 22449/2026
CM APPL. 22774/2026 & CM APPL. 36306/2026

RAHUL DAS AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Atishay Jain, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Tathagat Tiwari, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **25.05.2026**

1. The Bar is abstaining from work today.
2. Proxy counsel represent the parties.
3. List on 22.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 25, 2026/at