



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9820/2025 & CM APPL. 22448/2026, CM APPL. 22449/2026, CM APPL. 22774/2026, CM APPL. 36306/2026

RAHUL DAS AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Ms. Renu, Ms. Shivani, Mr. Akash Tiwari, Ms. Kavita, Mr. Mohit Barla, Advocates (M:9582388509)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with Ms. Maanya Saxena, Mr. Lakshay Kumar, Ms. Sanskriti Sharma, Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocates (M:9773667517)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

1. The present petition is listed before the Court on 10th August, 2026.
2. Accordingly, list on the date already fixed, i.e., 10th August, 2026, in Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 22, 2026/au